



भारत सरकार / Government of India
कार्यालय कार्यपालक अभियन्ता एवं वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (सि.)-1
Office of Executive Engineer & Senior Manager (C) -1
आई.आई.एस.ई.आर परियोजना परिमंडल / IISER Project Division
केन्द्रीय लोक निर्माण विभाग / Central Public Works Department
राज निवास, डिफेंस कॉलोनी, उत्कल नगर, जगन्नाथपुर, ब्रह्मपुर- 760007



Raj Nivas, Defense Colony, Utkal Nagar, Jagannathpur, Berhampur

E-mail: gam-ee-ipd@cpwd.gov.in, Ph: 06811-291123

क्रमांक: 67(2)/EE&SM-I/IPD/CPWD/2026/267-H

दिनांक : 29/06/2026

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

NIQ No:- 02/NIQ/EE/SM/C/IPD/2026-27

Online percentage rate quotations are invited by the Executive Engineer cum SM (C)-I, IISER Project Division, CPWD, Berhampur on behalf of President of India, from eligible specialised agencies /CPWD enlisted contractors of appropriate class within their tendering jurisdiction" having experience of similar work as mentioned below in the prescribed quotation form, which can be downloaded from etender.cpwd.gov.in and the quotations will be received upto 3.00 P.M. on 06.07.2026 for the following work. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M.

Name of work: Construction of Permanent Campus for IISER Berhampur at laudigaon. SH:-
Supply, Installation & Commissioning of 10KLD FRP Septic Tank near Type VI
Residential quarters at IISER, Berhampur, Odisha.

Time allowed for work completion: 15 (Fifteen) days

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,33,912/-

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
-----As per Schedule of Quantities attached-----					

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

- Intending bidders have must experience of commissioned the following septic tanks during the last 7 years:
3(Three) FRP septic tank of capacity at least 4000 litres.
Or
2(Two) FRP septic tank of capacity at least 6000 litres.
Or
1(One) FRP septic tank of capacity at least 8000 litres.
- Agency shall submit certified copies/documents for his completed works from the concerned authorities/department.
- The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2019 with upto date correction slips and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.
- Necessary deduction/recoveries shall be made towards income tax, labour cess and other taxes applicable as per Government rules.
- The work shall be completed within 15(Fifteen) days from the date of issue of Work Order.
- If any modifications in the installation of FRP Sewerage tank as decided by the Engineer-In-Charge during the execution of the work due to any reason whatsoever, the same shall be carried out, however no extra payment will be made on this account. And the rates are including of loading & unloading and transportation to the work site.
- Rate shall be inclusive of all taxes and nothing extra shall be paid.
- The NIQ quantities shall not be deviated while executing the work without approval of Engineer-in-charge.

9. The payment shall be made as per actual quantity executed after statutory deduction.
10. Payment will be made as First & Final bill. No intermediate payment shall be made.
11. If any of the conditions laid down is violated by the individual/firm shall be free to terminate the quotation with no compensation.
12. The agreement of the work shall be drawn on form PWD-11A and the individual /firm shall be bound by all the standard terms & conditions of the said form.
13. The work can be foreclosed /terminated at any time without assigning any reason.
14. The amount quoted in words will be treated as final.
15. The quotation for the work shall remain open for a period of 7 days from the date of opening of quotations.

List of mandatory documents to be uploaded by the bidders

1. G.S.T. Registration Certificate of Odisha.
If the bidder has not obtained GST registration of Odisha, then quotationer shall scan and upload following undertaking along with other bid documents "If work is awarded to me, I/We shall obtain GST registration Certificate of the Odisha within 15 days from date of receipt of award letter or before release of any payment by CPWD, whichever is earlier, failing which, I/we shall be responsible for any delay in payments which will be due towards me/us on account of the work executed and/ for any action taken by CPWD or GST department in this regard."
2. Copy of pan card of bidder.
3. List of eligible similar nature of works completed during the last seven years ending previous day of last date of submission of bid in Form-C (Annexure-1).
4. Contact details of organization.

— sd —
कार्यपालक अभियन्ता एवं वरि. प्रबं. (सि.)-1,
आई.आई.एस.ई.आर परियोजना परिमंडल,
के.लो.नि.वि., ब्रह्मपुर

Copy to:

1. The Chief Engineer cum ED, BPZ, CPWD, Berhampur for kind information please.
2. ✓ Etender.cpwd.gov.in
3. Notice board.
4. AE(C)-I, IPD, CPWD, Berhampur for necessary action

Ravi 29/06/2026
कार्यपालक अभियन्ता एवं वरि. प्रबं. (सि.)-1,

Schedule of Quantities

Name of work: Construction of Permanent Campus for IISER Berhampur at laudigaon. SH:- Supply, Installation & Commissioning of 10KLD FRP Septic Tank near Type VI Residential quarters at IISER, Berhampur, Odisha.

S. no.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount	DSR 2023
1	Earth work					
1.1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth, 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and for all lift, as directed by Engineer-in-charge					
1.1.1	All kinds of soil	cum	70	177.5	₹ 12,425.00	2.6.1
1.2	Excavating trenches by mechanical / manual means of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, for all depth, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m:					2.10
1.2.1	All kinds of soil					2.10.1
1.2.1.1	Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia	metre	10.00	352.15	₹ 3,522.00	2.10.1.2
1.3	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and for all lift	cum	59	196.00	₹ 11,564.00	2.25
2	Concrete work					
2.1	Providing and laying in position excluding cement concrete of level: specified grade the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth					4.1
2.1.1	1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	cum	1.25	6812.00	₹ 8,515.00	4.1.8
2.2	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for:					4.3

Ravi
ee

AE-1

2.2.1	Foundations, footings, bases for columns	sqm	4	392.15	₹ 1,569.00	4.3.1
3	FRP Septic Tank					
3.1	Supply, installation & Commissioning of FRP Septic Tank, capacity of 10,000 liters of size 2.0mtr dia and 3.00mtr length of 10mm thick, Model-JST-10 of JRMS as per IS-2470 (part 1): 1985 or equivalent as per approved by Engineer-in-charge. Along with necessary pipe nozzles and Rib provision & 2 no's of Manhole of required of 450mm etc.					
3.1.1	Single unit of 10,000 liters capacity	each	1	387644.15	₹ 3,87,644.00	NS
4	HDPE pipe					
4.1	Supply and fixing HDPE double wall corrugated (DWC) I.S 16098 (Part - 2) 3013 for soil / waste pipe underground drainage system with jointed with rubber ring with good quality lubricant for fittings, inclusive of all necessary specials like bends, tees, offsets, junctions, etc complete.					
4.1.1	200 mm diameter	mtr	10	785.90	₹ 7,859.00	NS
				Total=	433098.00	
				Say=	433098.00	
	Total for NS item				395503.00	
	Total cost of Work for DSR - 23/DPAR-23 item				37595.00	
	Modified Estimated Cost after using Correction factor on DSR-23 on account of GST 0.973				36580.00	
	Add Cost Index as on 03.04.2024 @ 5 % over DSR 2023				1829.00	
	Total for DSR ITEM				38,409.00	
	Total Value for work(DSR+NS)				4,33,912.00	
	say				4,33,912.00	

81
AE-1

Ravi
ec

